600V/650V Silicon Power Diodes Selection Guide
Highest Efficiency and Price Performance
Drives
Small Signal Products Silicon Power Diode Selection Guide
Silicon Power Diodes Selection Guide
Applications
 � Air Conditioners

* For switching frequencies > 100kHz please visit: www.infineon.com/sic
Continuous
current IC
TC = 100°C
[A]
TO-220-2 TO-220-2 FP TO-220-3 TO-247-3 TO-247-3
Common Cathode
Ra
pi
d
1
65
0V
8 IDP08E65D1
9
15 IDP15E65D1
20 IDV20E65D1
30 IDP30E65D1 IDW30E65D1 IDW30C65D1
40 IDW40E65D1
60 IDW60C65D1
75 IDW75D65D1
80 IDW80C65D1
Ra
pi
d
2
65
0V 8 IDP08E65D2 IDV08E65D2
15 IDP15E65D2 IDV15E65D2 IDW15E65D2
20 IDP20E65D2 IDP20C65D2 IDW20C65D2
30 IDP30E65D2 IDV30E65D2 IDP30C65D2 IDW30C65D2
40 IDP40E65D2 IDW40E65D2
Continuous
current IC
TC = 100°C
[A]
TO-220-2 TO-252 DPAK TO-263 D2PAK TO-247-3
60
0V
6 IDD06E60
9 IDD09E60
15 IDP15E60 IDD15E60 IDB15E60
30 IDP30E60 IDB30E60 IDW30E60
45 IDP45E60
50 IDW50E60
75 IDW75E60
100 IDW100E60
12
00
V
4 IDP04E120
9 IDP09E120
12 IDP12E120
18 IDP18E120
20
30 IDP30E120 IDB30E120
Rapid Diode Portfolio Emitter Control Diode Portfolio
Silicon Power Diodes Selection Tree
Drives
UPS